Regulation 10(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and 

Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, (“SEBI SBEB Regulations”), we hereby inform that the Nomination 

and Remuneration Committee of Brainbees Solutions Limited (the ‘Company’) on Wednesday, 

December 24, 2025 approved the allotment of total of 21,474 (Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred 

and Seventy Four Only) Equity Shares and transfer of total of 63,937 (Sixty Three Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Thirty Seven Only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each fully paid up against the 

exercise of vested Options as detailed below: 

 Allotment of 15,974 (Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Four Only) Equity Shares 

under Employee Stock Option Plan 2011;  

 Allotment of 5,500 (Five Thousand and Five Hundred Only) Equity Shares and Transfer of 

20,163 (Twenty Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Three Only) Equity Shares under Brainbees 

Employees Stock Option Plan 2022 through cash exercise and cashless exercise method; and 

 Transfer of 43,774 (Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Four Only) Equity 

Shares under Brainbees Employees Stock Option Plan 2023 through cash exercise and 

cashless exercise method. 

Note: In case of cashless exercise of options, Trust is authorized to sell shares on behalf of the 

option holders to recover the exercise price, tax amount etc.